
Robert Giesbers (B250731)
Spanish Fork, UT

Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 10/4/23 at
8:38:21 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Title History Summary

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits No Problem

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Summary

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage No Issues
Reported

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

22  Service history records

At least 1 open recall

32  Detailed records available

108,964  Last reported odometer reading

2019 FORD F550 SUPER
DUTY
VIN: 1FDAF5GT8KDA02098
CHASSIS AND CAB
6.7L V8 F OHV 32V
DIESEL
REAR WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/9FyakDjDSp-kA8LlP-lWoyvIs_XqXJdqOfvu79AFDO6DS4XtFEvSI8TFfCkI5EpKk5-Z3cbp64ojewhdV8Qtd_HA_uPOCR9N2wg007vrvwZauPPUysm30anGvDroiANHD4H2fwAt_bTc5dp3JD_fOlYnSEKqxxfy0RtS7y_e1V_bwx22YJmToZNy9RuEZ7C82lU-Ntk7qa9KpBOY9ipBVgYtj6AJkiux1Sc-GOCg2PWgTtkMmwXN7oMTyIEmV8dD_c92UiThZukreLfYobXTVMHSTyGq69VWGsW5zaa92U-arnVz8AT8ix2piOD5itq_TsKNk_eg4pFrZzi7tyPaZTehuiDzkhjveNcvYUPR7IW1mckBiuaN6F0Dis4akkQ9rSM.cfx


No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

Manufacturer Recall
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service. Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
Mercury dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain more information about this recall.

Recall Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty Expired

Detailed History

Date Mileage Source Comments

08/30/2018 Ford Motor Company Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

09/01/2018 Suburban Ford of Sterling
Heights
Sterling Heights, MI
586-268-7500

4.5 / 5.0
510 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

09/19/2018 5 Auto Park Ford
Bremen, IN
574-546-2727

4.9 / 5.0
43 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced

10/09/2018 32 Auto Park Ford
Bremen, IN
574-546-2727

4.9 / 5.0
43 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked

12/27/2018 9,877 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Orlando, FL
407-306-0922

4.6 / 5.0
111 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

02/26/2019 18,783 Greenway Ford
Orlando, FL

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

-

-

-

http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/caqOj0Kt2TJA7ZwzVIjyXhdHzeH1_8GmhpbzspTC8Zfrtn-iaPhxj1yGTFBph8bHQAye8qtqlB5nTYJmxQot9gslxxy106G_-bINyJbD7PrjI77jhEyl6lc5P37AHOY47NWFD-Jz9tlRhP-z1BZE9wWMeDsY_EUWen16W7hw9L1hhHHE4RJAezyRPf8aMroHI7e7rklp1IY4sBNhfRl68SNUkwazrUQTy9XPibGExXVJNtLok0R_KDZBUQmTW6QYkboOCt1hn0nNGFbZv_4rwtfGN8XWIwPnxubQAlXZMkTfR4UPNMzKOyPnJkmh7PySa5UHS4aUAbjuij55sEA-lVvO4Ex1y4-pKSZhteTtELYtnez9-Dspk0ZrofzNvIb3Yd97fpcJGQ.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/79h3RJqDG1UOFyGAkab0JxXxHdfc-z6D01MnYD8kMR1s2z9qcASi07tCDpx-Fj6Co3GGtG1x9l4zjoFDaIa5Fsnc9AAWQ3Gmkj3IzMgJyEL2C7DE0E7w0NJmUEmckQFR73KqdT_BkXanwUmhvFBWwSoTqqePJ7pU8vqA2TS7SoZmk4EMgsHZ6dlh6A6rNvljVQuwyS43JYmPwet6iA3uQEPOSdbjpYqEaPsmRbbHj_D9Q5PzVxTl2MZFi7AZJB4StzxtL1Q9Awxm1eBYaD3l_13KqR0tffzgeotzjAjfbrjLtmp4T6m3MK31HXSqvEOakmCXYEUsqLTeILUOC_uY7QjEN-De3E4OuEcIXGeiW9255npH0G0gAF9lOHHZ_mYpgICh05DLvA.cfx
http://suburbanfordofsterlingheights.com/
http://suburbanfordofsterlingheights.com/
http://www.autoparkford.com/
http://www.autoparkford.com/
http://www.vioc.com/
http://www.vioc.com/
http://www.greenwayford.com/


877-596-4254
4.0 / 5.0

659 Veri�ed Reviews

Oil and �lter changed

04/29/2019 29,165 Greenway Ford
Orlando, FL
877-596-4254

4.0 / 5.0
659 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and �lter changed
Air �lter replaced
Fuel �lter replaced

06/26/2019 39,549 Greenway Ford
Orlando, FL
877-596-4254

4.0 / 5.0
659 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and �lter changed

07/30/2019 43,504 Bus Solutions
Orlando, FL
407-851-0015

Vehicle serviced

08/02/2019 43,680 Greenway Ford
Orlando, FL
877-596-4254

4.0 / 5.0
659 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Two tires mounted
Two tires balanced

09/16/2019 49,714 Greenway Ford
Orlando, FL
877-596-4254

4.0 / 5.0
659 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
One tire mounted
One tire balanced
Oil and �lter changed
Fuel �lter replaced

12/10/2019 63,002 Greenway Ford
Orlando, FL
877-596-4254

4.0 / 5.0
659 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
One tire mounted
One tire balanced
Oil and �lter changed

03/20/2020 72,619 Greenway Ford
Orlando, FL
877-596-4254

4.0 / 5.0
659 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

04/30/2020 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction
Program issued
Program #20N04 STEERING LINKAGE
DAMPER

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain
more information

-

-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-

-

http://www.greenwayford.com/
http://www.greenwayford.com/
http://www.bussolutionsorlando.com/
http://www.greenwayford.com/
http://www.greenwayford.com/
http://www.greenwayford.com/
http://www.greenwayford.com/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/


07/15/2020 82,752 Gary Yeomans Ford
Daytona Beach, FL
866-200-3038

4.6 / 5.0
1,209 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and �lter changed
Electrical system checked
Drivability/performance checked
Engine checked
Drive belt(s) replaced

10/07/2020 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Emissions recall issued
Recall #20E07 POWERTRAIN
CONTROL MODULE
REPROGRAMMING

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain
more information

11/27/2020 93,914 Greenway Ford
Orlando, FL
877-596-4254

4.0 / 5.0
659 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

12/16/2020 95,637 Greenway Ford
Orlando, FL
877-596-4254

4.0 / 5.0
659 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked
Front brake pads replaced
Brake rotor(s) resurfaced
Fuel �lter replaced
Oil and �lter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked

06/14/2021 99,549 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Orlando, FL
407-306-0922

4.6 / 5.0
111 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Air �lter replaced
Oil and �lter changed

08/19/2021 102,359 Greenway Ford
Orlando, FL
877-596-4254

4.0 / 5.0
659 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tire(s) balanced
Tire(s) mounted

09/02/2021 102,484 Greenway Ford
Orlando, FL
877-596-4254

4.0 / 5.0
659 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

10/06/2021 103,449 Greenway Ford
Orlando, FL

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

-
-
-
-
-
-

-

-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-

-

-

http://www.garyyeomansford.com/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
http://www.greenwayford.com/
http://www.greenwayford.com/
http://www.vioc.com/
http://www.vioc.com/
http://www.greenwayford.com/
http://www.greenwayford.com/
http://www.greenwayford.com/


877-596-4254
4.0 / 5.0

659 Veri�ed Reviews

Battery/charging system checked
Four tires balanced
Four tires mounted
Tire condition and pressure checked

10/12/2021 103,911 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Orlando, FL
407-306-0922

4.6 / 5.0
111 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Front wiper blades/re�lls replaced
Cabin air �lter replaced/cleaned
Oil and �lter changed

12/23/2021 105,472 Prestige Ford of Mount
Dora
Mount Dora, FL
352-357-5522

3.7 / 5.0
32 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Drivability/performance checked

04/11/2022 Garage 267 Truck & Auto
Repair
Orlando, FL
407-233-9844

Vehicle serviced

08/24/2022 105,561 Auto Auction Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
auction every year.

08/27/2022 Triple SSS Auto Sales Inc
Miami, FL

Vehicle offered for sale

02/11/2023 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Deer Park, WA

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Vehicle color noted as White

02/15/2023 Westlake Financial
Los Angeles, CA
888-739-9192

Loan or lien reported

02/16/2023 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Miami, FL
Title #0149756863

Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory
Vehicle color noted as White

02/21/2023 Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Deer Park, WA
Title #1858066969

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

03/28/2023 108,964 Deer Park Diesel &
Automotive
Clayton, WA

Vehicle serviced

-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-

-
-

-

-

-
-
-

http://www.vioc.com/
http://www.vioc.com/
https://www.prestigefordmtdora.com/
https://www.prestigefordmtdora.com/
http://https//garage267diesel.com/
http://https//garage267diesel.com/
http://www.westlakefinancial.com/
http://www.deerparkdiesel.com/
http://www.deerparkdiesel.com/


509-276-5392
5.0 / 5.0

6 Veri�ed Reviews

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Ford or Lincoln Mercury Recall
The Ford Motor Company provides CARFAX with Field Service Action and recall information regarding safety,
compliance and emissions programs announced since 2000 for a speci�c vehicle. For complete information
regarding programs or concerns about this vehicle, please contact a local Ford or Lincoln Mercury Dealer.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.
New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.
Ownership History
CARFAX de�nes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
© 2023 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
10/4/23 8:38:21 AM (CDT)

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about

